

JDS Technologies, Inc 1299 Airport Road, Oneida, TN 37841 Tel 423-286-6190 Fax 423-286-6192 www.jds-tech.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

JDS Technologies, Inc. achieves American Petroleum Institute, Q1 and QR Registration

April 23, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: JDS is proud to announce that we recently achieved our registration to API Specification Q1 and API, QR.

The American Petroleum Institute certifies that the quality management system of JDS Technologies, Inc. has been assessed by the API and found to be in conformance with the API Specification Q1. This particular Specification is for Quality Programs in the Petroleum, Petrochemical and Natural Gas Industry, and meeting the requirements of the Registration Agreement. Registration is maintained and regularly monitored through annual full system audits. API, QR Registered certifies that the quality management system of JDS Technologies, Inc. has been assessed by the American Petroleum Institute Quality Registrar (APIQR) and found it to be in conformance with the following standard: ISO 9001:2008. This program is accredited by Member of the International Accreditation Forum Multilateral Recognition Arrangement for Quality Management Systems.

We are delighted to serve our customers even better through the well-defined and documented procedures this certification requires. While we've always been committed to quality in our products and services, this certification ensures a more productive environment through faster identification and resolution of quality issues, among many other benefits.

To verify the authenticity of the certificates, go to www.api.org/compositelist

If you have questions please contact JDS for more information. www.jds-tech.com

CONTACTS

Jerry Slaven President JDS Technologies, Inc. 1299 Airport Road Oneida, TN 37841 423-286-6190, Ext 25 Diane Slaven Vice President JDS Technologies, Inc. 1299 Airport Road Oneida, TN 37841 423-286-6190, Ext 26

Ruthie Mullett Director of Quality JDS Technologies, Inc. 1299 Airport Road Oneida, TN 37841 423-286-6190